

## Invitation to telephone conference in connection with Green Landscaping Group Year-end report 2022

9 February, 2023, 07:00 CET

Green Landscaping Group publishes its Year-end report on 16 February at 07:00 CET.

CEO Johan Nordström and CFO Carl-Fredrik Meijer will present the report and answer questions during a telephone conference with a web presentation on 16 February at 09:00 CET.

If you wish to participate via webcast, please use the link below. http://ir.financialhearings.com/green-landscaping-group-q4-2022

If you wish to participate via teleconference, please register on the link below. After registration you will be provided phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference. You can ask questions verbally via the teleconference. http://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=5004413

The presentation will be held in English.

## For more information:

Magnus Larsson, Head of Investor Relations, Green Landscaping Group AB +46 (0)70 2705283, <a href="magnus.larsson@glgroup.se">magnus.larsson@glgroup.se</a>

Green Landscaping Group AB (publ) works with outdoor environments and infrastructure. Through subsidiaries, we offer the most comprehensive service portfolio on the market, aimed at making outdoor environments more sustainable and safe. Our business concept is to enhance the customer's outdoor environment by offering services focused on high customer value, long-term sustainability, and quality. The Company has approximately 1,600 employees and sales amount to approximately SEK 3.2 billion. The Company's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm with the ticker GREEN. For more information visit www.glgroup.se